
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 

 

‘Let your light shine!’ 

Our Christian Value this half term is Love 
 

Friday 30th November 2018 
 

Thank you so much for the bottle donations today for the Family Fun night next Friday. We hope to see 
everyone on the night. Father Christmas is looking forward to seeing everyone!  
On Sunday we look forward to seeing as many of you as possible at our service in school at 10am.  
Today we said a sad goodbye to Mrs Wells-Earp our site supervisor as she moves on to a new job on 
Monday.  We will all miss her dearly.  
 

Have a great weekend  

Mrs Adams 

 

Star of the week!  

Our stars of the week this week are; 

Reception Emily & Beckett 

Year 1 Keegan & Alex 

Year 2 Oliver & Grace 

Year 3 Keeva & Imogen 

Year 4 Emily & Stuart 

Year 5 Lucy & William 

Year 6 Rubie & Kyle S-M 
 

KS2 Merit Badge Winners 
 

Class Red – Ruby Blue – Sapphire Green - Emerald Yellow – Amber 

Y3 Isla Caitie Beaux Oscar 

Y4 Olivia Jeanette Daisy Archie P 

Y5 Ruby O Owen Zane Angel 

Y6 Kyle S-M Rubie Theodore Anais 

 

Christmas Performances 2018 

Letters and surveys have gone out this week for this year’s Christmas performances.  Can you please ensure that the 

school spider surveys are completed by Wednesday 6th December so that we can send tickets home next Friday.   

There won’t be tickets for the EYFS performance, we just need to know how many seats need to be reserved.  Thank 

you. 

 

Spider Surveys  

Just a reminder that School Spider surveys are accessed differently depending on whether you are 

using a mobile or computer 

1. If you are using a computer, PC or laptop – Go to the school website and log in via  

2. If you are using a mobile or tablet – download the app and click on the settings at the top of the page to 

log in 

https://www.facebook.com/SchoolSpider/


An email notification is sent out whenever a survey is sent out with a link to the school website and works well on a 

computer however if you click on this link via a mobile or tablet it doesn’t work very well (its due to be updated).  

Please use the Spider app instead. 

 

New staff members  

Next week we will have three new members of staff in school. Mr Chris Grice will be taking on the role of site 

supervisor, Mrs Fiona Watson will be our new cleaner and Mr Tom Cunningham will be joining our after school club 

team.  

 

Christmas Dinner Friday 14th December 

We need all orders for Christmas dinner to be booked via ParentPay by Tuesday 4th 

December, the kitchen need the numbers for catering. It’s also Christmas Jumper Day on 

Friday 14th December.   

  

FMS Quiz  

Thank you to everyone who entered the FMS Quiz – we hope you had lots 

of fun.  

We received 27 entries in all and are pleased to announce the winners 

 First Prize - Amelia & Niamh C  

 Second Prize – Luke B 

 Third Prize - Logan & Amber T 
The December Quiz will be sent out next week – we hope you know all about Santa’s Reindeer…… 

 

Christmas Wreath Workshop 

9th Penwortham Scout Group are holding a Christmas Wreath Workshop on Saturday 1st and Sunday 2nd December 

from 1-4pm.  All materials are supplied and you will take you wreath home with you.  Refreshments included: Tea, 

coffee, mulled wine, and Christmas nibbles 

£20 (£10 deposit required 

Spaces are limited so please book early stating your preference (16yrs+) Contact Gill on 07837 985084 

 

Dates for the year 2018 – 2019 
Saturday 1st December 1-4pm Christmas Wreath workshop at the Scout Hut 

Sunday 2nd December 1-4pm Christmas Wreath workshop at the Scout Hut 

Sunday 2nd December 10.30am – 11.30am Education Sunday service in school, led by children from school.  

Friday 7th December 6pm FMS Family Fun Night 

Tuesday 11th December  
Afternoon 

Key Stage one Christmas performance 

Wednesday 12th December 
Morning  

Key Stage one Christmas performance  

Wednesday 12th December 
Afternoon and evening  

Key Stage two Christmas performance  

Friday 14th December  
Morning  

EYFS performance  

Friday 14th December  Christmas Dinner and Christmas jumper day 

Monday 17th December  Christmas party key stage one 

Tuesday 18th December  Christmas party key stage two  

Thursday 20th December Pantomime in School – Mother Goose 

Friday 21st December  School closes 2pm  

Monday 24th December  Christingle service in Church  
 

Thursday 17th January 3.15pm FMS Movie Night 

Thursday 14th February  FMS Valentine Discos 
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Thursday 25th February pm and evening  WRIST celebration of Friendship year 5  

Thursday 14th March pm and evening  Sing together Blackburn King Georges Hall year 6  

Monday 25th March  1.30-3.30pm Parent teacher meetings  

Wednesday 27th March 3.30-6.00pm Parent teacher meetings  

Thursday 4th April  Easter service at church  

Thursday 4th April  Easter Bake off 
 

Wednesday 8th May  May Day celebrations 

Thursday 9th May May Day celebrations 

Friday 10th May  May Day celebrations 

Week commencing 13th May  Key Stage two SATS tests 

Monday 17th – Wednesday 19th June Y6 Residential trip to Tower Wood 

Tuesday 2nd July  Sports Day  

Week commencing 8th July  Healthy bodies, Healthy minds week 

Thursday 11th July morning  Leavers service in school for year 6  

Thursday 11th July evening  Year six prom  

Friday 12th July  Reports out  

Thursday 18th July  End of year church service.  

 


